Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARI FF FCC No. 35
377th Revi sed Page 1
Cancel s 376th Revi sed Page 1

ACCESS SERVI CE
CHECK SHEET
Title Page and Pages 1 to 301 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the
date shown. Oiginal and revised pages as nanmed bel ow and Suppl enent Nos. 17,

38, 58, 60, 64, 66, 67, 68, 69, 71, 73, 74, 75,6 76, 77, 78 ,79, 80, 81 and 82
contain all changes fromthe original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Nunber Nunber Nunber
Revi si on Revi si on Revi si on
Except as Except as Except as
Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed
Title 6t h 12.3 4t h 36 6t h
1 377t h* 12.3 Oigi nal 36.1 8th
1.1 122nd 13 2nd 37 16t h
1.2 70t h 14 2nd 37.1 6t h
1.3 110t h 15 3rd 37.2 6t h
1.4 84t h* 16 6t h 37.3 1st
1.5 116t h* 16.1 3rd 37.4 1st
1.6 62nd 17 3rd 38 13th
1.7 64t h 18 3rd 38.1 7th
1.8 10t h 19 5th 38.2 1st
2 4t h 19.1 6t h 40 3rd
3 10t h 20 5th 40.1 5th
4 7th 21 3rd 40.2 2nd
5 12th 22 2nd 41 2nd
5.1 13th 23 3rd 42 12th
6 13th 24 2nd 42.1 Oi gi nal
6.1 4t h 25 1st 43 13th
6. 4t h 26 1st 43.1 14t h
7 5th 27 1st 43.1.1 8th
7.1 4t h 28 7th 43.1.2 9th
7.2 5th 28.1 7th 43.1.3 6t h
7.3 8th 28.2 8th 43.1.4 1st
7.4 10t h 28.3 9th 43.2 6th
7.5 13th 28.4 12th 43.3 6t h
7.6 1st 28.5 4t h 43. 4 3rd
8 4t h 29 6t h 43.4.1 1st
8.1 1st 30 5th 44 2nd
8.2 11th 30.1 1st 45 1st
8.3 2nd 30.2 Ori gi nal 46 1st
8.4 1st 31 8th 47 1st
9 6t h 32 6t h 48 1st
10 7th 33 10t h 49 1st
11 11th 34 8th 50 1st
11.1 2nd 35 9th 51 1st
12 8th 35.1 10t h 52 1st
12.1 7th 53 1st
54 1st

*New or Revi sed Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 792)

| ssued: Novenber 16, 2004 Effective: Decenber 1, 2004

Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Chio 45202



CI NCI NNATI

BELL TELEPHONE COVPANY

ACCESS SERVI CE

TARI FF FCC NO 35

84t h Revi sed Page 1.4
Cancel s 83rd Revised Page 1.4

CHECK SHEET
Nunber Nunber Nunber
Revi si on Revi si on Revi si on
Except as Except as Except as
Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed
109.9 Ori gi nal 109. 44 4t h 109. 54 2nd
109. 10 5th 109.44.1 9th 109. 55 3rd
109. 11 4t h 109. 44. 1. Ori gi nal 109. 56 2nd
109. 12 2nd 109.44.2 4t h 109. 57 3rd
109. 13 4t h 109.44.3 Ori gi nal 109. 57. 1st
109. 14 1st 109.44.4 Ori gi nal 109. 58 2nd
109. 15 1st 109.44.5 Origi nal 109. 59 2nd
109. 16 2nd 109.44.6 Ori gi nal 109. 60 2nd
109. 17 6t h 109.44.7 Ori gi nal 109. 61 2nd
109.17.1 Ori gi nal 109.44.8 Oigi nal 109. 62 2nd
109. 18 2nd 109.44.9 Ori gi nal 109. 63 2nd
109. 19 1st 109. 44. 10 Ori gi nal 109. 64 3rd
109. 20 2nd 109. 44. 11 Ori gi nal 109. 65 3rd
109. 21 1st 109. 44. 11 Oigi nal 109. 66 1st
109. 22 2nd 109. 44. 13 Ori gi nal 109. 67 1st
109. 23 3rd 109. 44. 14 Oi gi nal 109. 68 3rd
109. 24 2nd 109. 44. 15 Origi nal 109. 69 3rd
109. 25 2nd 109. 44. 16 1st 109. 70 4t h
109. 26 4t h 109. 44. 17 Ori gi nal 109.71 5th
109. 27 1st 109. 44. 18 Oigi nal 109. 71. 3rd
109. 28 1st 109. 44. 19 Ori gi nal 109. 72 1st
109. 29 1st 109. 44. 20 Ori gi nal 109. 73 8th
109. 30 Oigi nal 109. 44. 21 Oi gi nal 109. 73. Oigi nal
109. 31 1st 109. 44. 22 Oigi nal 109. 74 3rd
109. 32 2nd 109. 44. 23 Ori gi nal 109. 75 1st
109. 33 2nd 109. 44. 24 Ori gi nal 109. 76 1st
109. 34 1st 109. 44. 25 Oigi nal 109. 77 2nd
109. 35 1st 109. 44. 26 Ori gi nal 109. 77. 1st
109. 36 1st 109. 44. 27 Ori gi nal 109. 78 Origina
109. 37 1st 109. 44. 28 Oi gi nal 109. 78. Oigina
109. 38 5th 109. 44. 29 Ori gi nal 109. 79 4t h
109.38.1 2nd 109. 44. 30 Ori gi nal 109. 80 7t h*
109. 39 4th 109. 44. 31 Origi nal 109. 81 5t h
109. 40 4t h 109. 44. 32 Oi gi nal 109. 82 3rd
109.40.1 3rd 109. 44. 33 Ori gi nal 109. 83 2nd
109. 41 4t h 109. 45 4t h 109. 84 2nd
109. 42 8th 109. 46 3rd 109. 84. 2nd
109. 43 4t h 109.46.1 2nd 109. 85 12t h
109.43.1 5th 109. 47 1st 109. 85. 8th
109. 48 2nd
109. 49 2nd
109. 50 1st
109. 51 2nd
109. 52 3rd
109. 53 2nd
*New or Revi sed Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 792)
| ssued: Novenber 16, 2004 Ef fective: Decenmber 1, 2004

Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati,

Chi o 45202



Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COVPANY TARIFF FCC NO 35
116t h Revi sed Page 1.5
Cancel s 115th Revi sed Page 1.5

ACCESS SERVI CE

CHECK SHEET

Nunber Nunber Nunber

Revi si on Revi si on Revi si on

Except as Except as Except as
Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed
109.85.2 10t h 109. 111 37th 115 3rd
109. 85. 3 8th 109.111.1 23rd 116 2nd
109.85.4 3rd 109. 112 36th 116.1 2nd
109.85. 5 1st 109. 113 11th 117 4t h
109. 85. 6 2nd 109.113.1 16t h 118 2nd
109.85.7 3rd* 109. 113. 2 3rd 119 2nd
109.85.8 4t h* 109. 113. 3 14t h 119.1 2nd
109.85.9 3rd* 109.113. 4 4t h 120 3rd
109. 85. 10 5t h* 109. 113.5 12t h 121 2nd
109. 85. 11 3rd* 109. 113.6 4t h 122 2nd
109.85.11.1 Oiginal* 109.113.7 7th 123 2nd
109.85.11.2 Oiginal* 109.113.8 8th 123.1 1st
109. 85.11.3 Original * 109. 113.9 3rd 124 2nd
109.85.11. 4 Original* 109. 113. 10 6t h 125 2nd
109.85.11.5 Oiginal* 109. 113. 11 5th 125.1 1st
109. 86 30t h 109. 114 5th 126 2nd
109. 87 28t h 109. 115 3rd 127 2nd
109. 88 36t h 109. 116 1st 127.1 1st
109. 89 26t h 109. 117 2nd 128 2nd
109. 90 4t h 109. 118 3rd 129 2nd
109.91 26t h 109. 119 4t h 129.1 1st
109. 92 26t h 109. 120 3rd 130 2nd
109. 93 29th 109. 121 2nd 130.1 1st
109. 94 5th 109. 122 3rd 131 2nd
109. 95 29t h 109. 123 2nd 132 2nd
109.95.1 26t h 109. 124 1st 133 2nd
109. 96 27th 109. 125 1st 134 2nd
109.96.1 23rd 109. 126 6t h 135 2nd
109. 97 31st 109. 127 4t h 136 2nd
109. 98 2nd 110 4t h 137 3rd
109. 99 2nd 110.1 5th 138 2nd
109. 100 2nd 111 3rd 138.1 1st
109. 101 1st 112 3rd 139 2nd
109. 102 2nd 112.1 2nd 140 2nd
109. 103 1st 112.2 2nd 141 2nd
109. 104 31st 113 2nd 141.1 1st
109. 105 31st 114 3rd 142 2nd
109. 106 34t h 114.1 2nd 143 2nd
109. 107 25t h 143.1 1st
109. 108 43rd
109. 109 44t h
109.109.1 15t h
109. 110 32nd
109. 110.1 13th
* New or Revised Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 792)
I ssued: Novenber 16, 2004 Ef fective: Decenber 1, 2004

Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Chio 45202



Cl NCI NNATI

7. Speci al

BELL TELEPHONE COVPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35

7th Revi sed Page 109. 80
Cancel s 6th Revised Page 109. 80

ACCESS SERVI CE

Access Service (Cont'd)

7.4 Rate Regul ations (Cont'd)

7.4.4 M ninum Peri ods

7.

4.

5

The m ni mum service period for all services is one nonth
except as foll ows:

(A) The mininumservice period for part-time and occasi onal
Vi deo and Program Audi o services is one day (i.e., a
conti nuous 24 hour period, not limted to a cal endar day).

(B) The mnimum period for individual case basis (I1CB) High
Capacity Services is one nonth unless otherw se specified
inthe ICB filing.

(C) For Optional Paynent Plans (OPP) for Digital Data Service,
Mer cNET 45 and 1.544 High Capacity Services the mninum
period is specified in paragraph 7.4.9 foll ow ng.

(D) The mnimm service period for Voice Gade, DS1, DS3,
Poi nt-to-Point OC-3, OC-12 or OC-48 Services is 12 nonths.
After the mininmumperiod is satisfied, see specified
regulations in 7.5 foll ow ng. (T

(E) The m ninmum service period for OC-3 Dedicated Ring,
OC-12 Dedi cated Ring or OC-48 Dedicated Ring service
is 36 months. After the mninmmperiod is satisfied,
see specified regulations in 7.5 foll ow ng. (T

Moves

A nove involves a change in the physical |ocation of one
of the follow ng.

- The Point of Term nation at the custoner's prem ses
- The custoner's prem ses

The charges for the nove are identical whether the nove is to a
new | ocation within the sane building or to a different buil ding.

Al'l Moves will be treated as a discontinuance and start of
service and all associated nonrecurring charges will apply.
New mi ni mum period requirenents will be established for the
new services. The custonmer will also remain responsible for

satisfying all outstanding m ninmmperiod charges for the
di sconti nued servi ces.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 792)

| ssued: Novenber 16, 2004 Ef fecti ve: Decenber 1, 2004

Vi ce President
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Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
3rd Revised Page 109.85.7
Cancel s 2nd Revi sed Page 109.85.7
ACCESS SERVI CE
7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)
7.4 Rate Regul ations (Cont'd)

7.4.12 Discount Conm tnent Program ( DCP) (X)

(A) GCeneral Description

The Di scount Commtment Program (DCP) provides the
customer with rate stabilization and discounted rates

for Digital Data Service, 1.544 High Capacity Service,

Mer cNET 45 Service, and Shared SONET Service (described in
Sections 7.2.8, 7.2.9, and 7.2.13 preceding). The custoner
agrees to a mninmum service conmitnment per service when
establishing a DCP. Custoners may di sconnect or nove
Channel Term nations, Network Access Connections, and O f-
Net wor kK Access Connections and not be subject to Maxi mum
Termination Liability charges as long as comm tnent |evels
are maintai ned.

DCPs may be established by service and be of either 36 or 60
mont hs duration. A customer nmay have only one DCP per service
in effect at one tinme. For exanple, a customer that has a 36-
nonth DCP for Digital Data Service nmay not establish a second
Digital Data Service until the current DCP expires.

Monthly rates for services installed under a DCP will change
as Tel ephone Company-initiated rate changes becone effective
but during the DCP termwi |l not exceed the original nonthly

rate in effect at the beginning of custoner's DCP term

During the termof the selected DCP, Tel ephone Conpany-
initiated rate changes (increases or decreases) wll automati-
cally be applied to the nonthly rates for the remai ni ng nonths
of the current DCP term But in no case will any rate change
cause the nmonthly rate during the DCP termto exceed that in
effect at the beginning of the customer's DCP term

(B) Comitnent Level

A custonmer establishes a DCP term by conmitting 90 percent
of their in-service Channel Term nation, Network Access
Connection or OFf-Network Access Connection, to a term of
either 36 or 60 nonths duration. Although the conmi tnent
i's based upon Channel Term nations (CTs), and Network
Access Connections (NACs), the following rate el enents
will all receive DCP rates:
Channel Term nation
Channel M | eage
Net wor k Access Connecti on
Service Area Transport (X)
(X) The DCP Regul ations on this page are grandfathered for existing custoners as
of the end of Novenber 30, 2004. Effective Decenber 1, 2004, new custonmers may
subscribe to DCP under the regul ati ons shown on page 109.85.11.1.
This page filed under Transmittal No. 792)

| ssued: Novenber 16, 2004 Ef fecti ve: Decenber 1, 2004
Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Chio 45202



CI NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COWVPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35

4t h Revi sed Page 109.85.8
Cancel s 3rd Revi sed Page 109.85.8

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.4 Rate Regul ations (Cont'd)

7.4.12 Discount Conmmitnment Program (DCP) (Cont'd)

(B)

Commi t nent Level (Cont'd)

The customer will not receive the DCP rates for in-service
| evel s above the 90 percent commitnent |evel established.
For exanple, a customer with 100 CTs in-service and comits
to 90 CTs (i.e. 90 percent) will receive the DCP rates for
up to 90 CTs.

If a custoner's actual in-service |level falls bel ow the
comm tnment |evel, the custoner will be billed for the
comm tnment | evel of CTs and NACs at DCP rates.

For exanple, a customer that commits 90 CTs but has only
70 CTs in service will be billed the DCP rates for 90 CTs.

(X) The DCP Regul ations on this page are grandfathered for existing custonmers as
of the end of Novenber 30, 2004. Effective Decenber 1, 2004, new custoners nmay
subscribe to DCP under the regul ati ons shown on page 109.85. 11. 2.

(This page filed under Transnmittal No. 792)

| ssued: Novenber 16, 2004 Ef f ecti ve: Decenber 1, 2004

Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Chio 45202
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Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
3rd Revised Page 109.85.9
Cancel s 2nd Revi sed Page 109.85.9

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.4 Rate Regul ations (Cont'd)

7.4.12 Discount Conmmitnment Program (DCP) (Cont'd) (X)

(C) 90-Day Review Period

No adj ustnents, for being bel ow conm tnent |evel (as
described in (B) above), in nonthly billing for a DCP
will be made until 90 days after Tel ephone Conpany
notification to the custoner that the commtnent |eve
has been exceeded or not been net. This will insure that
custoners will not be penalized for aberrations in
Channel Term nation, Network Access Connection or O f-
Net wor k Access Connection counts caused by timng
differentials in disconnection and installation.

Custoners' bills will not be adjusted for being outside

t he paranmeters described in 7.4.12(B), preceding during
the 90 day review period. Additionally, customers will
continue to be billed the adjustnments (follow ng the 90
day review period) for being outside the described
paranmeters until the conmtnent |level is net or increased.
A new 90-day review period will be initiated if the
custoner's actual in-service |level subsequently falls
outside the described paraneters.

(D) Increasing the DCP Conmitnent Leve

Custoners may increase their comitnent |evel at any tine
by notifying the Tel ephone Conpany in witing. An
increase in the coomitnment level will not change the
expiration date of the DCP

When a commtnment |level is increased, the actual in-

service CT level at the time of the increase will be used
to calculate billing adjustnments as described in Section
7.4.12(B), preceding. (X)

(X) The DCP Regul ations on this page are grandfathered for existing custoners as
of the end of Novenber 30, 2004. Effective Decenber 1, 2004, new custoners may
subscri be to DCP under the regul ati ons shown on page 109.85. 11. 3.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 792)
| ssued: Novenber 16, 2004 Ef fective: Decenber 1, 2004
Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Chio 45202




CI NCI NNATI

7

BELL TELEPHONE COVPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35

5th Revi sed Page 109. 85. 10
Cancel s 4th Revi sed Page 109.85. 10

ACCESS SERVI CE

Speci al Access Service (Cont'd)

7.4 Rate Regul ations (Cont'd)

7.4.12 Discount Conmmitnment Program (DCP) (Cont'd) (X)

(B)

Decreasi ng the DCP Conmitnent Level and Term nation

Liabilities

Custoners may decrease their commitnment |evel only by
paying termnation liability charges on the nunber of
Channel Term nati ons or Network Access Connections

by which the commtnent |evel decreased. Term nation
Liabilities will apply to Digital Data, 1.544 High
Capacity, MercNET 45 and Shared SONET Service. For
exanpl e, a custonmer has a conmtnent |evel of 90 CTs.
The custoner then decreases this conmritnent |evel to
70 CTs. The custoner nust pay termnation liabilities
on 20 CTs.

The Termination Liability for DCP is calculated to be the
dol l ar difference between the current DCP rate for the DCP
termthat could have been conpleted during the tine the
service was actually in service, or the nonthly rate for
services in service, or the nonthly rate for services in
pl ace | ess than 36 nonths, and the custoner's current DCP
rate for each nonth the service was provided.

For exanple, a customer subscribing to a 60-nonth DCP term
reduced their CT commitnent by 20 CTs during the 37th nonth.
This customer's term nation charge woul d be:

20 CTs x (36 nonth DCP rate - 60 nmonth DCP rate) x
37 nonths = Termi nation Charge

A decrease in the conmitnment level will not change the
expiration date of the DCP. (X)

(X) The DCP Regul ations on this page are grandfathered for existing custonmers as
of the end of Novenber 30, 2004. Effective Decenber 1, 2004, new custoners nmay
subscribe to DCP under the regul ati ons shown on page 109.85. 11. 4.

(This page filed under Transnmittal No. 792)

| ssued: Novenber 16, 2004 Ef f ecti ve: Decenber 1, 2004

Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Chio 45202



Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
3rd Revised Page 109.85.11
Cancel s 2nd Revi sed Page 109.85. 11

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.4 Rate Regul ations (Cont'd)

7.4.12 Discount Conmmitnment Program (DCP) (Cont'd) (X)

(F) Upgrading a DCP Service

When a custoner upgrades a Digital Data service being
billed DCP rates to a 1.544 High Capacity, the Digita
Data service DCP commitnent |level will be reduced at the
custoner's request (up to a maxi num of 24) and no
termnation liabilities will apply. |If the customer has
a DCP for a 1.544 High Capacity, the 1.544 Hi gh Capacity
DCP commitnent level will be increased if the customer
requests that it be increased. Wen a custoner upgrades
a 1.544 Hi gh Capacity service being billed DCP rates to
a MercNET 45 service with the sane term nation points,
the customer's 1.544 Hi gh Capacity DCP conm tnent |eve
will be reduced at the custonmer's request (up to a

maxi mum of 28) and no termination liabilities will apply.

(G Conversion to an Optional Paynent Plan (OPP)

Customers may convert services froma DCP termto an

OPP as described in 7.4.9, preceding. No term nation
liabilities will apply to services converted to an OPP
termof the sane or longer length than the DCP term
Additionally, the custoner's DCP conmtment |evel will be
reduced by the nunber of CTs or NACs associated with

the service, converted to an OPP term (X)

(X) The DCP Regul ations on this page are grandfathered for existing custonmers as
of the end of Novenber 30, 2004. Effective Decenber 1, 2004, new custoners may
subscribe to DCP under the regul ati ons shown on page 109.85. 11.5.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 792)
| ssued: Novenber 16, 2004 Ef fecti ve: Decenber 1, 2004

Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Chio 45202



CI NCI NNATI

7. Speci al

BELL TELEPHONE COVPANY

TARI FF FCC NO. 35
Original Page 109.85.11.1

ACCESS SERVI CE

Access Service (Cont'd)

7.4 Rate Regul ations (Cont'd)

7.4.12 Discount Conmtnent Program ( DCP)

(A

(B)

Ceneral Description

The Di scount Commitment Program (DCP) provides the

customer with rate stabilization and discounted rates

for Digital Data Service, 1.544 High Capacity Service,
MercNET 45 Service, and Shared SONET Service (described in
Sections 7.2.8, 7.2.9, and 7.2.13 preceding). The custoner
agrees to a mninmum service conmitnment per service when
establishing a DCP. Custonmers may di sconnect or nove
Channel Term nations, Miltiplexing, Network Access Connections,
and O f-Network Access Connections and not be subject to
Maxi mum Term nation Liability charges as |ong as comt nent
Level s are nmintai ned.

DCPs may be established by service and be of either 36 or 60
mont hs duration. A customer may have only one DCP per service
in effect at one tinme. For exanple, a customer that has a 36-
nonth DCP for Digital Data Service may not establish a second
Digital Data Service until the current DCP expires.

Monthly rates for services installed under a DCP will change
as Tel ephone Conmpany-initiated rate changes becone effective
but during the DCP termwi |l not exceed the original nonthly
rate in effect at the begi nning of custoner's DCP term

During the termof the selected DCP, Tel ephone Conpany-
initiated rate changes (increases or decreases) will automati-
cally be applied to the nonthly rates for the remai ni ng nmonths
of the current DCP term But in no case will any rate change
cause the monthly rate during the DCP termto exceed that in
effect at the beginning of the custonmer's DCP term

Commi t ment Level

A customer establishes a DCP term by committing 90 percent
of their in-service Circuits (CKTS) to a termof either 36
or 60 nmonths duration. The commitment will be based upon
the nunber of CKTS and will include the following rate
elements will all receive DCP rates:

Channel Term nation

Channel M| eage

Net wor k Access Connecti on

O f - Net work Access Connection

Service Area Transport

Mul ti pl exing

DS3 Payl oad Mul ti pl exi ng

This page filed under Transmittal No. 792)

[ ssued:

Novenber

16,

2004 Effecti ve: Decenber 1, 2004
Vi ce President
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CI NCI NNATI

7. Speci al

BELL TELEPHONE COVPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35

Original Page 109.85.11.2

ACCESS SERVI CE

Access Service (Cont'd)

7.4 Rate Regul ations (Cont'd)

7.4.12 Discount Comm tnent Program (DCP) (Cont'd)

(B)

Commi t nent Level (Cont'd)

The customer will not receive the DCP rates for in-service

| evel s above the 90 percent commtnent |evel established.

For exanple, a customer with 100 CKTSs in-service and comits
to 90 CKTS (i.e. 90 percent) will receive the DCP rates for
up to 90 CKTS.

If a custoner's actual in-service |level falls bel ow the
commitnment |level, the custoner will be billed for the
commtrment | evel of CKTS at DCP rates. For exanple, a
custoner that comrits 90 CKTS but has only 70 CKTS in
service will be billed the DCP rates for 90 CKTS.

(This page filed under Transnmittal No. 792)

| ssued:

Novenber 16 2004 Ef f ecti ve: Decenber 1, 2004

Vi ce President
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CI NCI NNATI

7. Speci al

BELL TELEPHONE COVPANY

ACCESS SERVI CE

Access Service (Cont'd)

7.4 Rate Regul ations (Cont'd)

7.4.12 Discount Conmmitnment Program (DCP) (Cont'd)

(O

(D

90- Day Revi ew Peri od

No adj ustnents, for being bel ow conm tnent |evel (as
described in (B) above), in nonthly billing for a DCP
will be made until 90 days after Tel ephone Conpany
notification to the customer that the conm tnment |eve
has been exceeded or not been met. This will insure that
custoners will not be penalized for aberrations in
Channel Term nation, Network Access Connection or O f-
Net wor k Access Connection counts caused by timng
differentials in disconnection and installation.

Custoners' bills will not be adjusted for being outside

t he paranmeters described in 7.4.12(B), preceding during
the 90 day review period. Additionally, custoners will
continue to be billed the adjustnents (follow ng the 90
day review period) for being outside the described
paranmeters until the conmtnent |level is net or increased.
A new 90-day review period will be initiated if the
custoner's actual in-service |level subsequently falls
outsi de the described paraneters.

I ncreasing the DCP Comnrit nent Leve

Custoners may increase their commtnent |evel at any tinme
by notifying the Tel ephone Conpany in witing. An
increase in the coomitnment level will not change the
expiration date of the DCP

When a commtnment |level is increased, the actual in-
service CKTS level at the tinme of the increase will be used
to calculate billing adjustnments as described in Section
7.4.12(B), preceding.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 792)

TARI FF FCC NO. 35
Original Page 109.85.11.3
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CI NCI NNATI

7. Speci al

BELL TELEPHONE COVPANY

TARI FF FCC NO. 35
Original Page 109.85.11.4

ACCESS SERVI CE

Access Service (Cont'd)

7.4 Rate Regul ations (Cont'd)

7.4.12 Discount Comm tnent Program (DCP) (Cont'd)

(B)

Decreasi ng the DCP Conmitnent Level and Term nation

Liabilities

Custoners may decrease their commtnment |evel only by
paying termnation liability charges on the nunber of
Channel Term nations or Network Access Connections

by which the conm tnent |evel decreased. Term nation
Liabilities will apply to Digital Data, 1.544 High
Capacity, MercNET 45 and Shared SONET Service. For
exanpl e, a custoner has a conmtnent |evel of 90 CKTS.
The custoner then decreases this conmitnent |evel to

70 CKTS. The customer must pay termnation liabilities
on 20 CKTS

The Termination Liability for DCP is calculated to be the
dol l ar difference between the current DCP rate for the DCP
termthat could have been conpleted during the tine the
service was actually in service, or the nonthly rate for
services in service, or the nmonthly rate for services in

pl ace | ess than 36 nonths, and the custoner's current DCP
rate for each nonth the service was provided

For exanple, a custonmer subscribing to a 60-nonth DCP term
reduced their CT commtment by 20 CKTS during the 37th nonth.
This custoner's term nation charge woul d be:

20 CKTS x (36 nonth DCP rate - 60 nonth DCP rate) x
37 nonths = Termi nation Charge

A decrease in the conmm tnent |evel will not change the
expiration date of the DCP
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(F)

(G

Upgradi ng a DCP Service

When a custoner upgrades a Digital Data service being
billed DCP rates to a 1.544 High Capacity, the Digita
Data service DCP commitnent |evel will be reduced at the
custoner's request (up to a maxi mum of 24) and no
termnation liabilities will apply. |If the custoner has
a DCP for a 1.544 High Capacity, the 1.544 Hi gh Capacity
DCP commitnent |level will be increased if the customer
requests that it be increased. Wen a custoner upgrades
a 1.544 Hi gh Capacity service being billed DCP rates to
a MercNET 45 service with the sane term nation points,
the customer's 1.544 Hi gh Capacity DCP conm tnment |eve
will be reduced at the custoner's request (up to a

mexi mum of 28) and no termination liabilities will apply.

Conversion to an Optional Paynment Pl an (OPP)

Customers may convert services froma DCP termto an

OPP as described in 7.4.9, preceding. No termination
liabilities will apply to services converted to an OPP
termof the sane or longer length than the DCP term
Additionally, the customer's DCP commitnent |evel wll be
reduced by the nunber of CKTS associated with the
service, converted to an OPP term
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